

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 662/2022

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
BAR ASSOCIATION KOLKATA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 164402/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 129992/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 157968/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT, IA No. 164391/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 05-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR
Mr. P.C.Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Sukesh Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Jaydeep Chhatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Vats, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, AG
Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Updhyay, Adv.
Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Ms. Mansi, Adv.
Ms. Gitanjali, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the Petition on 13 January 2023.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR