

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 662/2022

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL BAR ASSOCIATION  
KOLKATA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 281707/2025 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 281709/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION

Date : 07-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. P C Das, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Chakraborty, Adv.  
Mr. Arpa Chakraborty, Adv.  
Mr. Sukesh Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Prathvi Raj Chauhan, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Kanu Agarwal, Adv.  
Saurabh Mishra, Adv.  
Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.  
Priyanka Das, Adv.  
Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.  
Rajat Nair, Adv.  
Siddhanth Kohli, Adv.  
Suhashini Sen, Adv.  
Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.  
Mayank Pandey, Adv.  
Chitvan Singhal, Adv.  
Mukesh Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.  
Raman Yadav, Adv.  
Kartikay Aggarwal, Adv.  
Abhishek Kr. Pandey, Adv.  
Keshav C Thakur, Adv.  
Jagdish Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Terdal, AOR  
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Atmaram Nadkarni, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A.r. Takkar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Narender Pal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Daleep Dhayani, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Kumar Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Saurebh Rajpal, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, AOR  
Mr. Kanishk Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Prabal Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Vardhan Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Chitra Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Raj, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Shubham Upadhyay, AOR  
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the Union  
of India/respondent(s), list on 10.11.2025.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR