

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).662/2022

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
BAR ASSOCIATION KOLKATA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NOS. 60082/26 AND 62297/26 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]
IA No. 62297/2026 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 60082/2026 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

Date : 25-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLIFor Petitioner(s) :Mr. P C Das, Adv.
Mr. Sukesh Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Prathvi Raj Chauhan, AORFor Respondent(s) :Mr. R. Venkataramani, Attorney General for India
Mr. K.M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Ms. Suhashini Sen, Adv.
Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Kartikay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kr. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Ramdurg, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Vats, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AORMr. R Venkataramani, Attorney General
Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Chitvan Sinhal, Adv.
Ms. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Katikeya Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Bhagel, Adv.
Mr. K. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shine P. Sasidhar, Adv.
Mr. Vr Raman, Adv.
Mr. Najma Naushad, Adv.
Mr. Tom Joseph, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Yadav, AOR

Mr. Shubham Upadhyay, AOR
Ms. Anukriti Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Post the matter on 29.04.2026.
2. Interim order to continue.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MANJOJ KUMAR.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)